

Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2020

under the

Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006

MARGARET BEAZLEY, Governor

I, the Honourable Margaret Beazley AC QC, Governor of New South Wales, with the advice of the Executive Council, and in pursuance of section 35 of the *Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006*, make the following Order.

Dated, this 5th day of February 2020.

By Her Excellency's Command,

ROBERT STOKES, MP Minister for Planning and Public Spaces

Explanatory note

The object of this Order is to amend Schedule 3 to the Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006 to transfer additional land owned by a government agency to the Western Sydney Parklands Trust.

This Order is made under section 35 of the Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006.

Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2020

under the

Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2020.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006 No 92

Schedule 3 Land transferred to Trust

Insert at the end of the Schedule with appropriate item numbers—

Lot B, DP 409304, West Hoxton

Lot 13, DP 733073, Doonside

Lot 12, DP 733073, Doonside

Lot 46, DP 13961, Horsley Park

Lot 13, DP 1021940, Cecil Park

Lot 200, DP 1220359, Abbotsbury

Lot 101, DP 1042859, Prospect

Lot 102, DP 1042861, Prospect

Lot 103, DP 1042861, Prospect

Lot 98, DP 13905, Horsley Park

Lot 99, DP 13905, Horsley Park

Lot B, DP 369700, Horsley Park

Lot 11, DP 1218046, Leppington

Lot 12, DP 1218046, Leppington